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EMPLOYED
PERSONS

12,658.5
SHELLFISH AND
CRUSTACEANS

 tonnes

114,805.3
 FISH
 tonnes

29.0
AQUATIC PLANTS -

ALGAE

 tonnes

2.3
FISH EGGS

 tonnes

PERMANENT

3,385

PRODUCTION OF FISH FRY
IN HATCHERIES  AND NURSERIES
(thousand juveniles)

REARED - 
CULTIVATED SPECIES

FISH (in tonnes)

689,461.0
(thousand
euro)

TOTAL
VALUE

356
TEMPORARY

AQUACULTURE SURVEY, 2024

2024/2023

-23.1%

2024/2023

-7.3%

2024/2023

-29.8%

2024/2023

-30.0%

9,364
RED PORGY 

179,597
GILTHEAD

SEABREAM 

2024/2023

-4.3%

2024/2023

-4.1%

2024/2023

-0.2%

2024/2023

-6.9%

2024/2023

+64.4%

123,970
EUROPEAN

SEABASS 

2024/2023

+1.4%

1,135.2

2,542.6

5,165.1

EUROPEAN SEABASS 

RED PORGY 

GILTHEAD SEABREAM 

MEAGRE

OTHER FISH

57,919.7

48,042.7


